Existing  Pile  Supported  
2  Submerged  Land  1,560  

Dock  

Floating  Dock  and 
3  Submerged  Land  1,400  

Fendering  

4  Vessels and  Line  Play  Submerged  Land  1,944  

CONSIDERATION  AND TERM, CROE:  

Month-to-month  consideration  at two thousand five hundred  dollars  ($2,500.00)  as  
determined  by the  Hawaii Department of Transportation (HDOT),  CROE Policy, for the  
duration of  construction  not to exceed  one  year.  

Twenty-five-year Lease  issued by direct negotiation, with  a one-year rent waiver during